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State 

2026  
Individual ACA  

Qualified Health 
Plan Name 

Metallic 
Variance ID and 

Description 
Group  

Numbers 

NM 
Blue Community 

Gold HMO 206 - Off 
Exchange 

Gold 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NG2801 

NM 
Blue Community 

Gold HMO 205 - Off 
Exchange 

Gold 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NG2800 

NM 
Blue Community 

Gold HMO 205 - On 
Exchange 

Gold 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NG1800 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 
Gold HMO 205 - 

Zero 

Gold 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NG1800 

NM 
Native American 
Blue Community 

Gold HMO 205 - LCS 
Gold 

-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NG1800 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 205 - 

Turquoise 3 Native 
American Limited 

with EXTRA SAVINGS 

Gold 
On-exchange Native 
American Zero Plan 

NG1300 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 205 - 

Turquoise 3 with 
EXTRA SAVINGS 

Gold 
On-exchange 90% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NG1300 

NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 204 - Off 
Exchange 

Silver 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NS2803 

NM 

Blue Community 
Bronze HMO 202 - 

Off Exchange HDHP 
HSA Eligible 

Bronze 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NB2802 

NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 203 - Off 
Exchange 

Silver 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NS2802 
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NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 203 - On 
Exchange 

Silver 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NS1801 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 
Silver HMO 203 - 

Zero 

Silver 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NS1801 

NM 
Native American 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 203 - LCS 
Silver 

-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NS1801 

NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 203 - On 
Exchange 

Silver 
-04- On-exchange 
73% AV CSR Plan 

NS1801 

NM 
Blue Community 
Silver HMO 203 

Silver 
-05- On-exchange 
87% AV CSR Plan 

NS1801 

NM 
Blue Community 
Silver HMO 203 

Silver 
-06- On-exchange 
94% AV CSR Plan 

NS1801 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 203 - 

Turquoise 2 with 
EXTRA SAVINGS 

Silver 
On-exchange 95% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NS1300 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 203 - 

Turquoise 1 with 
EXTRA SAVINGS 

Silver 
On-exchange 99% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NS1300 

NM 

Blue Community 
Bronze HMO 201 - 

Off Exchange HDHP 
HSA Eligible 

Bronze 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NB2801 

NM 

Blue Community 
Bronze HMO 201 - 

On Exchange HDHP 
HSA Eligible 

Bronze 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NB2801 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 

Bronze HMO 201 - 
Zero HDHP HSA 

Eligible 

Bronze 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NB1800 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 

Bronze HMO 201 - 
LCS HDHP HSA 

Eligible 

Bronze 
-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NB2801 

NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 306 - Off 
Exchange 

Silver 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NS2901 
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NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 308 - Off 
Exchange 

Silver 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NS2900 

NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 308 - On 
Exchange 

Silver 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NS1900 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 
Silver HMO 308 - 

Zero 

Silver 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NS1900 

NM 
Native American 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 308 - LCS 
Silver 

-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NS1900 

NM 
Blue Community 

Silver HMO 308 - On 
Exchange 

Silver 
-04- On-exchange 
73% AV CSR Plan 

NS1900 

NM 
Blue Community 
Silver HMO 308 

Silver 
-05- On-exchange 
87% AV CSR Plan 

NS1900 

NM 
Blue Community 
Silver HMO 308 

Silver 
-06- On-exchange 
94% AV CSR Plan 

NS1900 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 308 - 

Turquoise 2 with 
EXTRA SAVINGS 

Silver 
On-exchange 95% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NS1301 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 308 - 

Turquoise 1 with 
EXTRA SAVINGS 

Silver 
On-exchange 99% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NS1301 

NM 

Blue Community 
Bronze HMO 603 - 

Off Exchange HDHP 
HSA Eligible 

Bronze 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NB2200 

NM 

Blue Community 
Bronze HMO 603 - 

On Exchange HDHP 
HSA Eligible 

Bronze 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NB2200 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 

Bronze HMO 603 - 
Zero HDHP HSA 

Eligible 

Bronze 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NB1800 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 

Bronze HMO 603 - 
LCS HDHP HSA 

Eligible 

Bronze 
-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NB2200 
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NM 
Blue Community 

Gold HMO 705 - Off 
Exchange 

Gold 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NG2300 

NM 
Blue Community 

Gold HMO 705 - On 
Exchange 

Gold 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NG1302 

NM 

Native American 
Blue Community 
Gold HMO 705 - 

Zero 

Gold 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NG1302 

NM 
Native American 
Blue Community 

Gold HMO 705 - LCS 
Gold 

-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NG1302 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 705 - 

Turquoise 3 Native 
American Limited 

with EXTRA SAVINGS 

Gold 
On-exchange Native 
American Zero Plan 

NG1302 

NM 

Blue Community 
HMO 705 - 

Turquoise 3 with 
EXTRA SAVINGS 

Gold 
On-exchange 90% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NG1302 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 

Gold Plan - Off 
Exchange 

Gold 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NG2401 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 

Gold Plan - On 
Exchange 

Gold 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NG1400 

NM 
Clear Cost Gold Plan 

- Native American 
Zero 

Gold 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NG1401 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 
Gold Plan - Native 
American Limited 

Gold 
-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NG1402 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 

Turquoise 3 Native 
American Limited 
Plan with EXTRA 

SAVINGS 

Gold 

On-exchange Native 
American Zero Plan 

NG1404 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 

Turquoise 3 Plan - 
with EXTRA SAVINGS 

Gold 
On-exchange 90% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NG1404 
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NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 
Silver Plan - Off 

Exchange 

Silver 
-00- Off-exchange 

Plan 
NS2403 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 
Silver Plan - On 

Exchange 

Silver 
-01- On-exchange 

“Base” Plan 
NS1403 

NM 
Clear Cost Silver 

Plan - Native 
American Zero 

Silver 
-02- On-exchange 
AI/AN Zero Plan 

NS1404 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 

Silver Plan - Native 
American Limited 

Silver 
-03- On-exchange 
AI/AN Limited Plan 

NS1405 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 
Silver Plan - On 

Exchange 

Silver 
-04- On-exchange 
73% AV CSR Plan 

NS1406 

NM 
Blue Cross Blue 

Shield Clear Cost 
Silver Plan 

Silver 
-05- On-exchange 
87% AV CSR Plan 

NS1406 

NM 
Blue Cross Blue 

Shield Clear Cost 
Silver Plan 

Silver 
-06- On-exchange 
94% AV CSR Plan 

NS1406 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 

Turquoise 2 Plan - 
with EXTRA SAVINGS 

Silver 
On-exchange 95% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NS1402 

NM 

Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Clear Cost 

Turquoise 1 Plan - 
with EXTRA SAVINGS 

Silver 
On-exchange 99% 

AV SOPA Plan 

NS1400 
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